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1. INTRODUCTION

The COMPACK LIVING 90° system is part of the new generation hardware for folding hinged doors
that do not use a track or hanger, similar to the tried and proven COMPACK LIVING 180° hardware
(flush opening folding doors). The two COMPACK LIVING systems both use panels and doorframes
that are identical in terms of dimensions and design.

The 90° opening is obtained by using an innovative hinge that allows the door leaf to: move silent-
ly, use a traditional lever handle, close against stops on three sides. These functional characteri-
stics represent a clear innovation with respect to traditional systems. The COMPACK LIVING 90°
hinge can be used for closet doors or other furnishing applications.

The COMPACK LIVING systems are designed for extreme simplicity and speed of installation.

There are no height or width constraints for the COMPACK LIVING systems. The combined weight
limit for the two leaves is 50 kg.

COMPACK LIVING 90° uses the special COMPACK magnetic latch with a lever handle on one side
and a recessed handle on the other. With the COMPACK latch the recessed handle can be used to
operate the latch. This system provides 180° rotation (see Section 7. SPECIAL COMPACK MAGNETIC
LATCH).

The COMPACK LIVING systems provide stable, silent and ergonomic door operation. Stop on three
sides ensures excellent acoustic insulation when the door is closed.

These systems leave maximum technical and aesthetic freedom in designing the door. Doors can
be constructed in various versions to respond to the countless customer needs and to fit oversized
dimensions.

The COMPACK LIVING systems are composed of steel plates and arms connected together by steel
pins and plastic O-rings.

The door leaves are prepared in the same way for 90° or 180° opening. The same stock of semi-fi-
nished materials (doors leaves) and same preparatory work (milling, drilling) allow installation
either of the COMPACK LIVING 90° hinge for a door opening to 90° or the COMPACK LIVING 180°
hinge for a door opening to 180°.

The hardware is cleaned using a soft cloth being careful not to move the door during
the cleaning process to prevent injury.
Never put your hands in among the moving arms when installing or operating the door.

Give the information sheets including in the package to the final user.




2. COMPATIBILITY OF THE COMPACK LIVING SYSTEM

COMPACK 180°

SAME DOOR LEAVES
Identical size and design

COMPACK 90° COMPACK 180°
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3. VARIANTS OF USE

To get the most out of the variants illustrated on this page, see the specifications for using the COM-
PACK latch (see Section 7. SPECIAL COMPACK LIVING MAGNETIC LATCH).

Version 1

With symmetric door leaves
By using the handle only on one side and the recessed handle on the other, is necessary to apply
the magnetic lock COMPACK.
Version possible with all available items RIGHT/LEFT.

Version 2

With asymmetric door leaves with handle leaf from -100 to O lower
By using the handle only on one side and the recessed handle on the other, is necessary to apply
the magnetic lock COMPACK.
Version possible with all available items RIGHT/LEFT.

WAY OF OPENING

1 - Left opening 2 - Right opening
T / | /’/7\
| \\\ // \\ /// :
| o o |
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3.1 Hardware

Ref.
505
510
520
530
540
550
560
570

Q.ty Description

;A_\_\_\_\

—

Compack Living system RH or LH
Central hinge lower

Lateral hinge lower for leaf RH or LH
Lateral hinge lower for jamb RH or LH
Screw TSP trx @ 4x20

Screw TSP trx @ 4x30

Invisible hinge for alignment leaves

Magnetic lock Compack Living with strikers
and special square spindle
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3.2 Vertical section

flat casin
@ ] flat casing
— n
\ | = @%
o — % JE -
\ \
h Door
jamb
~ rabbet
side
*
5 S SR
= =
[ w =
: yE
< o
= -
w._ leaf
V4" seal gap
11"+ 13%" (%)
HFM = Wall Hole Height Part list
HP = Passage Dimension Ref. Q.ty Description

HA = Leaf Height 505 1 Compack Living system 90 RH or LH
520 1 Lateral hinge lower for leaf RH or LH
530 1 Lateral hinge lower for jamb RH or LH
1 Upper crossbeam
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3.3 Horizontal section left door
Example of Left Door (Right door is symmetric)
LFM
ES = LFM-246" (= length of the upper crossbeam)
15%" LS = LFM-4" 1%
flat casing

N

/@ Door jamb @

rabbet side

1/ "
L handle leaf
LA = LFM-3 7/16"

LFM = Wall Hole Width

ES = Outer Jamb Ref. Q.ty Description
LS = Door Jamb Opening 510 1 Central hinge lower
LA = Leaf Width 520 1 Lateral hinge lower for leaf RH or LH
530 1 Lateral hinge lower for jamb RH or LH
570 1 Magnetic lock Compack Living with strikers
and special square spindle
a 1 Hinge leaf
b 1 Handle leaf
c 1 Hinge side door jamb
d 1 Handle side door jamb
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3.4 Dimensional diagram of the door - symmetric leaves

COMPACK LIVING 90° patented

Version 1 - symmetric leaves
o Ls e art. COMPACK
LFM LP L** hinge leaf | L** handle leaf yA \Y BLACK finish 1 INOX finish
916" " " " " " 902F60DX 922F60DX
27%e" | 19% 12 % 12 s 13 s °/1s 902F60SX | 922F605X
902F70DX | 922F70DX
14" " 1, n " "
31 % 23 %16 14 16 14 % 15 % 0 902F70SX 922F70SX
902A80DX | 922A80DX
T/y " 1" " " " 13, u
35716 27 Va 16 16 17 % /16 902A805X 922A805X
" " " . " « | 902B9ODX | 922B90DX
39 % 31 % 18 18 19 %6 4516 902B90SX 922B90SX
902B100DX | 922B100DX
" " L1 " " 1 Ll
43 5/16 35 19 /6 19 /6 21 %16 3% 902B100SX | 922B100SX
LFM
‘ LP=LFM -7 %" # ‘
open door S
LFM = Wall Hole Width
LP = Passage Dimension
Z = Encumbrance in opening ué
V. =Maximum lateral space ;| # with leaves thickness 1 %16"
requirement when opening door -

Example of Left Door
(Right door is symmetric)

- - — = -

@ closed door §=—
W L
/// b \\ N r‘

Upper hardware seat diagram (see chapter 4. DIMENSIONAL SUMMARIES)

Version 1 - symmetric leaves
art. COMPACK 3 . . . .
BLACK finish INOX firish L** hinge leaf dimension X L** handle leaf dimension Y
902F60DX 922F60DX o 5w LW -
902F60SX 922F60SX 12 Y16 8 % 12 Y16 9 %
902F70DX 922F70DX 4w 3, m 1w 3, m
902F70SX 922F705X 14 /6 8 Y16 14 6 9 %
902A80DX 922A80DX " 3, w " 3w
902A805X 922A805X 16 10 % 16 1 s
902B90DX 922B90DX " 1 " o
902B90SX 922B90SX 18 14 % 18 15%
902B100DX 922B100DX s, n . 5, w o
902B1005X 922B1005X 19 %he 14 % 19 %6 15%
N Y (compatible with 180°)
X | \ \
os -
=£ E ] [T !‘ J ‘
E 54" ‘X(compatible with 180°) Vi
L** hinge leaf L** handle leaf

(**) Hinge leaf and handle leaf widths are calculated with a reciprocal distance of %¢".
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3.5 Dimensional diagram of the door - asymmetric leaves

Handle leaf from -2" to O lower

Version 2 - asymmetric leaves (handle leaf from -100 to O lower)

LFM = Wall Hole Width

LP = Passage Dimension

Z = Encumbrance in opening
\" = Maximum lateral space

closed door

. art. COMPACK
LFM LP L** hinge leaf L** handle leaf Z \Y BLACK firish | INOX firish
nis| nis
23 %" + 27 %16" | 15 46" = 19 %" 12 Y16 818" + 12 Yy 13 46" 916" 38?;282))2 (;gl;?,gg;((
%6 = 31| 9B S| 14" 10 %"+ 14 %" | 15%" " 0 38%8?; gggg[s);((
31 95" + 35 16" | 23 WAs" + 27 %" 16" 12 %" + 16" 17 %" e 38%’2382? 3%%’2382;(
35 7/16" + 39 %" |27 %" + 31 Y16" 18" 14 %" + 18" 19 %16" 4 516" ?;gig?;ggé gggggg;(
39 %" £ 43%16"| 31 %" £ 35" 19 1%,4" 16':19 %" | 21%6" | 31/8"| JeBiO00% | O7281000%
LFM
LP=LFM -7 3¥¢" # ‘
open door g"—
Y
©
< g
% o
= = # with leaves thickness 1 %16’
: 2
— 3
|
\

Example of Left Door
(Right door is symmetric)

requirement when opening door

10
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Upper hardware seat diagram (see chapter 4. DIMENSIONAL SUMMARIES)

Version 2 - asymmetric leaves (handle leaf from -2" to 0 lower)
art. COMPACK

BLACK finish INOX finish L** hinge leaf dimension X L** handle leaf dimension Y
(*) WARNING: if the handle leaf ™ is less than 9 /16" wide, Y @ must also be reduced (A)
902F70DX 922F70DX " " " " "
902F705X 922F705X 14 %6 8 e 107" 14 %6 9 %
902A80DX 922A80DX " " " " "
902A805X 922A805X 16 10 %6 126" + 16 1%
(*) WARNING: if the handle leaf ™ is less than 15 %" wide, Y @ must also be reduced (B)

(*) (A) and (B): Cases of incompatibility with COMPACK LIVING 180°.

Y (compatible with 180°)

Y

1 ] |

X (compatible with 180“)‘ g

L** hinge leaf L** handle leaf

1,
/16
=

176" +13%"
<

(A): if the handle leaf(” is less than 9 7/16" wide, Y» must also be reduced.

Y (reduce measurement) ‘
not compatible with 180° ‘

Y =

7 [T I‘ J ‘

5| X (compatible with 180°) /agl, g

L** hinge leaf L** handle leaf < 9 7/16"

176" + 1 %"

(B): if the handle leaf" is less than 15 %" wide, Y» must also be reduced.

Y (reduce measurement) ‘
not compatible with 180° ‘

- - l 2

' | X (compatible with 180°) Yie|. g

L** L** hinge leaf L** handle leaf < 15 3"

-—

176" + 1 %"
¥

(**) Hinge leaf and handle leaf widths are calculated with a reciprocal distance of %"

11
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4. DIMENSIONAL SUMMARIES

4.1

Single opening door

The following form is a summary all of possible realizable dimensions with the measurements.

The COMPACK LIVING 90° system foresee a minimum wall opening (LFM) of 27 %/16" with symme-
tric leaves and of 25 %16" with asymmetric leaves.
The maximum wall opening (LFM) with symmetric and asymmetric leaves is 43 %/16".
For intermediate measurements the handle leaf (version with asymmetrical door leaves) can be

shortened.
Summary dimensions for single opening door with symmetric leaves
Fix Fix
t. PACK
Wau Hole Handle Leaf Passage Dimension | Working | Dimension | Working Er?cumbrz.ince Encumbrance art. COMPAC
Width Difference Dimension L** hinge |dimension x| L** handle |dimension in‘opening | movement
LFM LP 8 y 4 v BLACK finish | INOX finish
leaf leaf
o/er | Symmetric y T B L 3 1, o« | 902F60DX | 922F60DX
27 /16 0 19 A 12 /16 8 /15 12 /15 9 /15 13 /16 /16 902F6OSX 922F6OSX
e symmetric 1, - 5w L ow s m s 902F70DX | 922F70DX
31 /2 0 23 /16 14 /16 8 /15 14 /15 9 /16 15 /8 0 902F705X 922F7OSX
w | symmetric 5 ’ 3 " 3 5 s, « | 902A80DX | 922A80DX
35 716 0 27 % 16 10 %s 16 1 % 17% A’ | 902A80X | 922A805X
we | symmetric o . o . - o) s/« | 902B90DX | 922B90DX
39 % 0 31%s 18 14 Vg 18 15 % 19 %6 456 902B90SX | 922B90SX
s/ | Symmetric . i5 /0 o 5w o o) o | 902B100DX | 922B100DX
43 516 0 35 % 19 15/16 14 Y 19 %6 15 ¥ 21 %6 3% 902B100SX | 922B100SX
Summary dimensions for single opening door with asymmetric leaves
Fix Variable
art. COMPACK
Wau Hole Handle Leaf Eassag_e Dimension | Working | Dimension | Working Er}cumbrgnce Encumbrance
Width ; Dimension | .. ... . : - . . inopening | movement
LEM Difference Lp L** hinge |dimension x| L** handle |dimensiony 7 v BLACK INOX finish
leaf leaf finish
23 %" assymetric | 15'/16' \ . M g3, » 1, . | 902F60DX | 922F60DX
27%/16" | from-100t0 0 19% 121716") 8% | gy P9%S | 13 718" | 902F60SX | 922F60SX
(*) WARNING: if the handle leaf ™ is less than 9 716" wide, Y @ must also be reduced
27 %6 193" . . g 1) o - . 902F70DX | 922F70DX
31 % from -100t00 |23 11/6" 1/ | 8% 10T 9 316 | 15 % 0 902F70SX | 922F705X
3 : asymmetric |23 46"+ - L waqg 3 . 15, » | 902A80DX | 922A80DX
176 | from-100t00 |27 %" 16" 10767 | 12ac1e™ | 1% ] 7% 6" | 902A805X | 922A805X
576" | asymmetric | 27 % . e ) o 199/16" s, .« | 902B90DX | 922B90ODX
9% | fram100 00 | 3116 18 e s1g) 1P o 471" | 902B90sX | 922B905X
(*) WARNING: if the handle leaf ™ is less than 15 %" wide, Y @ must also be reduced
39 %" asymmetric | 31 9%16"+ " " veae 15, " " . | 902B100DX | 922B100DX
435/16" | from -100 to 0| 35 %" 19 %% 14971167419 %4 5% 21 %e 3% | 902B1005X | 92281005%

(*) Cases of incompatibility with COMPACK LIVING 180°.

12
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4.2 Dimensional diagram of the double opening door

Dimensional example

COMPACK LIVING 90° patented

Attention: you need to use two hardwares COMPACK LIVING, one right and one left.

LFMD 78 %"

ESD=LFMD-7" (77 7")

ESD=LFMD-4 Yis" (75 "6")

=77 |Art. COMPACK 902B100SX |

|Art. COMPACK 902B100DX|

| I

., aﬁv 16" J1/16"
19 “As" 17 916" 17 %16" 19 “As"
hinge leaf handle leaf handle leaf hinge leaf
c (]
g |2
< e
%16 ° g /16"
196 Y Oolc . 1 %"
c 9|2 ©
o vl 9
T3IE s
£ S T o
T £ |= T

LPD=LFM-11 %" # (67 "s")

LFMD = Double Wall Opening Width
ESD = External Jamb Double (LFMD-7s")
LSD = Light Jamb Double (LFMD-4 Y4¢")

LPD = Width Passagge Double Door Leaf (LFM -11 %"#)

# with leaves thickness 1 %16"

13
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4.3 COMPACK LIVING 180° - 90° combination possibilities on double doors

180°

______

90° 90°

90°

Possible combinations using the same components in wood

14
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4.4 Double opening door

COMPACK LIVING 90° patented

The following form is a summary all of possible realizable dimensions with the measurements.
The COMPACK LIVING 90° system foresee a minimum wall opening (LFM) of 51 *%" with sym-
metric leaves and of 44 5" with asymmetric leaves.
The maximum wall opening (LFM) with symmetric and asymmetric leaves is 83 7/16".
For intermediate measurements the handle leaf (version with asymmetrical door leaves) can be

shortened.
Summary dimensions for double opening door with symmetric leaves
Fix Fix
t. COMPACK
Wau Hole Handle Leaf Passage Dimension | Working | Dimension | Working Er)cumbrgnce Encumbrance art. €O ¢
Width Difference Dimension L** hinge |dimension x| L* handle |dimension in‘opening | movement
LFM LP leafg ot y 4 v BLACK finish | INOX finish
s, « | symmetric 5 . 3 - . 131 o/ | 902F60DX | 922F60DX
21 e 0 40" | 127 8% | 127 9 e e /8" | 902F60sX | 922F60SX
- symmetric 3, n 1w 3, m L ow 3, m 5 902F70DX | 922F70DX
59 1% 0 B | NS BT MRS 9% 15 % O | 902F70sx | 922F705X
1, symmetric L ow " 3w " 3w 5 1) 902A80DX | 922A80DX
67 Vie 0 56 Y16 16 10 % 16 11 %6 17 % Y16 902A80SX | 922A80SX
o/ symmetric 5, " o " 1m o/ s, » | 902B90DX | 922B90DX
75 %16 0 63 %6 18 14 % 18 15 % 19 %6 45/16 902B90SX | 922B90SX
7/, symmetric 13, " 15 r 15, » 14m 9/ o | 902B100DX | 922B100DX
83 /16 0 71 /16 19 /16 14/8 19 /15 15 /8 21 /16 3 /8 90281005)( 92281005)(
Summary dimensions for double opening door with asymmetric leaves
Fix Variable
art. COMPACK
Ww Hole Handle Leaf Eassag_e Dimension | Working Dimension Working Er?cumbrz‘ance Encumbrance
idth Diff Dimension | .. hi di . * handle | di . inopening | movement
LFM 1rerence LP L nge imension x| L andie imension y 7 v BLACK INOX finish
leaf leaf finish
44 %" symmetric P e 5 w2 o . - o/ | 902F60DX | 922F60DX
s | Fom 0000 | 40| 12| 8% 812 %" | 9 e 13 % 76" | 902F60sX | 922F60SX
(*) WARNING: if the handle leaf ™ is less than 9 7/16" wide, Y @ must also be reduced
51 1% asymmetric |41 %"+ . - Veraqq 1, w s, W . 902F70DX | 922F70DX
59 %" | from-100to0 |48 %" 14 Y56 8" | 10WHAS | 9% 15% 0 902F705X | 922F705X
59'%" % asymmetric | 49 %"+ 16" 3 L maeqg 3w spn s, w | 902A80DX | 922A80DX
67 | from-100t00 | 56 %" 1076 | 127167 11 % 17% %" | 9024805 | 922A805X
67 Wie's | asymmetric |57 %"+ . o ] . o) s, | 902B90DX | 922B9ODX
7590 | from-100to0 |63 %q" 18 4% | ayeege | D15% | 19%e 4% | 9028905 | 9228905X
(*) WARNING: if the handle leaf ™ is less than 15 3/8" wide, Y @ must also be reduced
75%s¢"s | asymmetric |5 %" ) "% ve1g1, v |15 %" o/ o | 902B100DX | 922B100DX
83746 | from-100t00 |71 13/16" 19 %e R 167419 % ’ 21 % 3% 1 90281005X | 922B1005X

(*) Cases of incompatibility with COMPACK LIVING 180°.

15
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5. COMPONENTS
5.1 Wood components compatible with COMPACK LIVING 180°

4 N

Ref. Q.ty Description

Hinge leaf

Handle leaf

Hinge side door jamb
Handle side door jamb
Upper crossbeam

D o n T 9
— PBEg . BEEe

16
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5.2 Door leaf hinge side (compatible with COMPACK LIVING 180°)

Left leaf door hinge side (Right door is symmetric)

(**) For dimensions see sections 3.4, 3.5

door jamb
rabbet side

HA = HFM - 1 %"

HFM = Wall Hole Height
HA = Leaf Height

f
ee?

door jamb
rabbet side

#* 1ng
] h

door jamb
rabbet side

door jamb
rabbet side

COMPACK LIVING 90° patented

17
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5.3 Door leaf handle side (compatible with COMPACK LIVING 180°)

Left leaf door handle side (Right door is symmetric)
(**) For dimensions see sections 3.4, 3.5

N

Upper edge detail

door jamb
rabbet side

1%"

door jamb
rabbet side

HA = HFM -

door jamb
rabbet side

HFM = Wall Hole Height
HA = Leaf Height

18
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5.4 Workings for accessories (compatible with COMPACK LIVING 180°)

The following work is necessary when installing the special COMPACK LIVING magnetic latch.

door jamb
rabbet side

3

~ |
COMPACK
LIVING
magnetic
lock seat -

rabbet side

Seat for invisible hinge

Ref. Q.ty Description
560 1 Invisible hinge for alignhment leaves

570 1 Magnetic lock Compack Living with strikers
and special square spindle

19
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5.5 Door hardware mounting hole diagrams (compatible with COMPACK LIVING 180°)

Door hardware mounting holes for both door systems: 90° and 180°

Hardware group F60

BLACK
802F60SX
802F60DX
902F60SX
902F60DX

INOX
822F60SX
822F60DX
922F60SX
922F60DX

Hardware group F70

BLACK
802F70SX
802F70DX
902F70SX
902F70DX

INOX
822F70SX
822F70DX
922F70SX
922F70DX

Hardware group A80

BLACK
802A80SX
802A80DX
902A80SX
902A80DX

INOX
822A805X
822A80DX
922A80SX
922A80DX

Hardware group B90

BLACK
802B90SX
802B90DX
902B90SX
902B90DX

INOX
822B90SX
822B90DX
922B90SX
922B90DX

Hardware group B100

BLACK
802B100SX
802B100DX
902B100SX
902B100DX

INOX
822B100SX
822B100DX
922B100SX
922B100DX

L3 4" 3R\ S A" 2R 2

Only for Compack
Living 180°

1, » "
/16 %" 6

S

%

4 I
J |

wJ)

Only for Compack
Living 90°

Only for Compack

“/16" " 11/15" L . 1800
C3W e 3%\ [ 2% 254 /7/2% iving

N

'd ]

'

A ] |

Only for Compack
Living 90°

Only for Compack

11/16u %., - Ll =
/Y 8 4" 3N [ A K2 /LZ?/-- % Living 180

S

s

'd I
A A J |

w,
16 3 16
"3 10" 3% /—?1/2 57/16" 214" [2 "

I

Only for Compack
Living 90°

Only for Compack
Living 180°

N

Vs

'd ]

A A J I

Only for Compack
Living 90°

Only for Compack

Yie" " 1%16" T S
R 12" 3%" 214" 4 ¥ 24" 21/2"7 L]Vlng 180

SN

%"

IV d 1 I
Y AN J |

N

Only for Compack

Living 90°

20
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5.6 Hinge side door jamb (compatible with COMPACK LIVING 180°)

Door left jamb hinge side (Right jamb is symmetric)

(e )

@ g
/E
q:\“'

72
| -
= © _
m\—‘ ‘/'/ -
! - :/'/ X
E - ‘
L .
T > -
NS :
- &
(N P &
= =5 i
Ve | Y16 seal seat
17/16™
N
% ™
PN '5
low side Qv
“hinoe seat S ps— S 2
. hinge seat on »
I R
LR
ST &
"‘\ =
- ~'
~ L R — Y
" La| 6
1
\‘&V 2//
P4
The dimension marked with (*) vary according
to the seal gap dimensions
X = Wall Thickness

HFM = Wall Hole Height

21



MILCASA
STORE

5.7 Handle side door jamb (compatible with COMPACK LIVING 180°)

Door left jamb handle side (Right jamb is symmetric)

(—a_ )
L)
L)
3]6'
N
X ~
|
i &
:“> ‘ =£ A H ©
X NGRS w‘ P
- | >y -
I |
A:: - \ i E
%" f Il (] T
seal seat v \;ﬁ
1™ : 2
COMPACK LIVING AN
1716™ magnetic lock {2
catch seat e[
“:l\ \ N ~
‘v; ~
<
2
o ©
N e B
on wv
B
n S~
=
The dimension marked with (*) vary according to
the seal gap dimensions.
X = Wall Thickness

HFM = Wall Hole Height
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5.8 Upper crossbeam (compatible with COMPACK LIVING 180°)

16"

/

9

D

X
1 %"
= i
= 1 716™ 36 seal gap (see section 3.2)
seal seat -

The dimension marked with (*) vary according to
the seal gap dimensions.

X = Wall Thickness

ES = Quter Jamb (= length of the upper crossbeam)

LFM = Wall Hole Width
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6. ASSEMBLY
6.1 Assembling the hardware on the leaf

4 -

a ﬁ g! Ref. Q.ty Description

505 1 Compack Living 90 system RH or LH
510 1 Central hinge lower

520 1 Lateral hinge lower for leaf RH or LH
550 14  Screw TSP trx @ 4x30

560 1 Invisible hinge for alignhment leaf

570 1  Magnetic lock Compack Living with strikers
and special square spindle
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6.2 Assembling the hardware on the jamb

Part list
Q.ty Description
1 Lateral hinge lower for jamb RH or LH
550 2  Screw TSP trx @ 4x30

570 1 Magnetic lock Compack Living with strikers
(optional)

25



MILCASA
STORE

6.3 Installation door leaf on the jambs

See sequence below for fitting the door:
1 fold the door leaves aganist one another
2 mount the door on the pivot of the hinge lower

3 position the top hardware pieces in perfect _

alignment with the corner and screw in place pef. Q.ty Description
(screws included) 540 4  Screw TSP trx @ 4x20
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7. SPECIAL COMPACK LIVING MAGNETIC LATCH

If lever handles cannot be used because of the way the doors fold together, it is necessary to use
the special COMPACK magnetic latch, which makes it possible to use a recessed handle on the
lower section of the latch mechanism to lock the door or to retract the latch. This system provides
180° rotation. The special COMPACK magnetic latch also makes it possible to install the recessed
handle on the upper section of the latch, to ensure privacy when the door opens into the room.

With the COMPACK hinge, the recessed handle installed on the lower section of the latch fun-
ctions as follows:

0° door locked the lever
Upper spindle hole handle does not open the 0
door

90° door unlocked the lever 4
handle opens the door a

Recessed handle / \COMPACK LIVING

on lower hole magnetic lock 180°the recessed handle re-
tract the lacth and opens ﬁ)
the door U

Recessed handle on upper latch section,
to ensure privacy when the door opens into the room.

To unite the lever handle with the recessed handle, use the
special spindle in the latch pack

/ N ‘/ N\ ’/ N\
| I ™ | | N |
\ [ \ i
| I E | | H |
. Y \ /
OUTSIDE room INSIDE room
b / . |

OUTSIDE room /'
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Examples for using the special COMPACK LIVING lock
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Traditional lever handle
Recessed handle with knob

Recessed handle
Special spindle square lock COMPACK

~ (included in the lock’s package)

Expansion spindle square
(available on the market)

COMPACK LIVING 90° System
opening to inside room

COMPACK LIVING 180° System
opening to inside room

COMPACK LIVING 90° System
opening to outside room

COMPACK LIVING 180° System
opening to outside room
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